
 

Page 1 of 8 

 

Aberystwyth - Carmarthen via Lampeter  Service T1 (TCAT001) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Aberystwyth Bus Station 7 1035 1235 1435 1635 1835 
Llanfarian (Royal Oak) 1045 1245 1445 1645 1845 
Blaenplwyf (Chapel) 1048 1248 1448 1648 1848 
Llanrhystud (Black Lion) 1056 1256 1456 1656 1856 
Llanon (Central Hotel) 1100 1300 1500 1700 1900 
Aberaeron (Alban Square) (Arr) 1112 1312 1512 1712 1912 
Aberaeron (Alban Square) (Dep) 1115 1315 1515 1715 1915 
Ciliau Aeron 1123 1323 1523 1723 1923 
Felinfach (Primary School) 1129 1329 1529 1729 1929 
Lampeter (NatWest) (Arr) 1145 1345 1545 1745 1945 
Lampeter (NatWest) (Dep) 1148 1348 1548 1748 1948 
Llanwnen (Bro Granell) | 1354 | 1754 | 
Pencarreg 1156 | 1556 | 1956 
Llanybydder (Cross Hand Hotel) 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 
Llanllwni (Tegfan Garage) 1207 1407 1607 1807 2007 
New Inn 1213 1413 1613 1813 2013 
Pencader (Square) (Arr) 1218 1418 1618 1818 2018 
Pencader (Square) (Dep) 1221 1421 1621 1821 2021 
Alltwalis 1227 1427 1627 1827 2027 
Rhydargaeau 1233 1433 1633 1833 2033 
Peniel Square 1236 1436 1636 1836 2036 
Glangwili Hospital  1241 1441 1641 1841 2041 
Carmarthen Rail Station  1250 1450 1650 1850 2050 
Carmarthen Bus Station, Bay 1 [1]  1257 1457 1657 1857 2057 
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Carmarthen - Aberystwyth via Lampeter  Service T1 (TCAT001) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Carmarthen Bus Station, Bay 1 [1]  0900 1100 1300 1500 1700 
Carmarthen Rail Station  0904 1104 1304 1504 1704 
Glangwili Hospital  0913 1113 1313 1513 1713 
Peniel 0917 1117 1317 1517 1717 
Rhydargaeau 0920 1120 1320 1520 1720 
Alltwalis 0926 1126 1326 1526 1726 
Pencader (Square) (Arr) 0933 1133 1333 1533 1733 
Pencader (Square) (Dep) 0936 1136 1336 1536 1736 
New Inn 0941 1141 1341 1541 1741 
Llanllwni (Tafarn Garage) 0947 1147 1347 1547 1747 
Llanybydder (Heol-y-Gaer) 0954 1154 1354 1554 1754 
Llanwnen (Bro Granell) | 1200 | 1600 | 
Pencarreg 0958 | 1358 | 1758 
Lampeter (NatWest) (Arr) 1009 1209 1409 1609 1809 
Lampeter (NatWest) (Dep) 1012 1212 1412 1612 1812 
Felinfach (Primary School) 1025 1225 1425 1625 1825 
Ciliau Aeron 1031 1231 1431 1631 1831 
Aberaeron (Alban Square) (Arr) 1042 1242 1442 1642 1842 
Aberaeron (Alban Square) (Dep) 1045 1245 1445 1645 1845 
Llanon (Central Hotel) 1054 1254 1454 1654 1854 
Llanrhystud (Black Lion) 1058 1258 1458 1658 1858 
Blaenplwyf (Chapel) 1106 1306 1506 1706 1906 
Llanfarian (Royal Oak) 1109 1309 1509 1709 1909 
Aberystwyth Bus Station 7 1122 1322 1522 1722 1922 
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Aberystwyth - Carmarthen via Lampeter  Service T1A (TCAT001A) 
Aberystwyth - Carmarthen via Lampeter  Service T1 (TCAT001) 
Aberystwyth - Carmarthen via Synod Inn  Service T1X (TCAT001X) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 
Service: T1 T1 T1 T1 T1A T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1X 

Aberystwyth Bus Station 7 0535 0625 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835 2035 
Llanfarian (Royal Oak) 0545 0635 0745 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845 2045 
Llanilar (St Hilary's Church) | | | | 0954 | | | | | | | | | | 
Lledrod (Post Office) | | | | 1001 | | | | | | | | | | 
Bronant (Ysgol Rhos Helyg) | | | | 1005 | | | | | | | | | | 
Tyncelyn (Square) | | | | 1010 | | | | | | | | | | 
Tregaron (Talbot Hotel) | | | | 1020 | | | | | | | | | | 
Llangybi (Post Office) | | | | 1033 | | | | | | | | | | 
Blaenplwyf (Chapel) 0548 0638 0748 0848 | 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748 1848 2048 
Llanrhystud (Black Lion) 0556 0646 0756 0856 | 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1756 1856 2056 
Llanon (Central Hotel) 0600 0650 0800 0900 | 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2100 
Aberaeron (Alban Square) (Arr) 0612 0702 0812 0912 | 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712 1812 1912 2112 
Aberaeron (Alban Square) (Dep) 0615 0705 0815 0915 | 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 1915 2115 
Pont Lethi | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2122 
Synod Inn (Arr) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2126 
Synod Inn (Dep) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2126 
Ffostrasol Arms | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2133 
Llandysul (Church Street) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2143 
Ciliau Aeron 0623 0713 0823 0923 | 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1723 1823 1923 | 
Felinfach (Primary School) 0629 0719 0829 0929 | 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1729 1829 1929 | 
Lampeter (NatWest) (Arr) 0645 0735 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845 1945 | 
Lampeter (NatWest) (Dep) 0648 0738 0848 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748 1848 1948 | 
Llanwnen (Bro Granell) | 0744 | 0954 | 1154 | 1354 | 1554 | 1754 | 1954 | 
Pencarreg 0656 | 0856 | 1056 | 1256 | 1456 | 1656 | 1856 | | 
Llanybydder (Cross Hand Hotel) 0700 0751 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 | 
Llanllwni (Tegfan Garage) 0707 0759 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807 1907 2007 | 
New Inn 0713 0805 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813 1913 2013 | 
Pencader (War Memorial) (Arr) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2153 
Pencader (War Memorial) (Dep) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2153 
Pencader (Square) (Arr) 0718 0811 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 1818 1918 2018 | 
Pencader (Square) (Dep) 0721 0814 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1721 1821 1921 2021 | 
Alltwalis 0727 0820 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727 1827 1927 2027 | 
Rhydargaeau 0733 0826 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 1833 1933 2033 | 
Peniel Square 0736 0829 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 1836 1936 2036 | 
Glangwili Hospital  0741 0835 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741 1841 1941 2041 2211 
Carmarthen Rail Station  0750 0845 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2220 
Carmarthen Bus Station, Bay 1 [1]  0757 0852 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1757 1857 1957 2057 2227 
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Carmarthen - Aberystwyth via Synod Inn  Service T1X (TCAT001X) 
Carmarthen - Aberystwyth via Lampeter  Service T1A (TCAT001A) 
Carmarthen - Aberystwyth via Lampeter  Service T1 (TCAT001) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 
Service: T1X T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1A 

Carmarthen Bus Station, Bay 1 [1]  0530 0550 0700 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1905 
Carmarthen Rail Station  0534 0554 0704 0804 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1704 1804 1909 
Glangwili Hospital  0543 0603 0713 0813 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813 1918 
Peniel | 0607 0717 0817 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 1922 
Rhydargaeau | 0610 0720 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820 1925 
Alltwalis | 0616 0726 0826 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1826 1931 
Pencader (Square) (Arr) | 0623 0733 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 1833 1938 
Pencader (Square) (Dep) | 0626 0736 0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 1836 1938 
Pencader (War Memorial) (Arr) 0601 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 
Pencader (War Memorial) (Dep) 0601 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 
New Inn | 0631 0741 0844 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741 1841 1943 
Llanllwni (Tafarn Garage) | 0637 0747 0847 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747 1847 1949 
Llanybydder (Heol-y-Gaer) | 0644 0754 0854 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654 1754 1854 1956 
Llanwnen (Bro Granell) | | 0800 | 1000 | 1200 | 1400 | 1600 | 1800 | 2002 
Pencarreg | 0648 | 0858 | 1058 | 1258 | 1458 | 1658 | 1858 | 
Lampeter (NatWest) (Arr) | 0659 0809 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1809 1909 2011 
Lampeter (NatWest) (Dep) | 0702 0812 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712 1812 1912 2012 
Felinfach (Primary School) | 0715 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825 1925 | 
Ciliau Aeron | 0721 0831 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1731 1831 1931 | 
Llandysul (King Street) 0611 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 
Ffostrasol Arms 0621 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 
Synod Inn (Arr) 0628 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 
Synod Inn (Dep) 0628 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 
Pont Lethi 0632 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 
Aberaeron (Alban Square) (Arr) 0642 0732 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1742 1842 1942 | 
Aberaeron (Alban Square) (Dep) 0645 0735 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845 1945 | 
Llanon (Central Hotel) 0654 0747 0854 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654 1754 1854 1954 | 
Llanrhystud (Black Lion) 0658 0752 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1758 1858 1958 | 
Blaenplwyf (Chapel) 0706 0801 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806 1906 2006 | 
Llangybi (Post Office) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2021 
Tregaron (Talbot Hotel) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2031 
Tyncelyn Square | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2044 
Bronant (Ysgol Rhos Helyg) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2049 
Lledrod (Post Office) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2053 
Llanilar (St Hilary's Church) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2100 
Llanfarian (Royal Oak) 0709 0805 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1809 1909 2009 2109 
Aberystwyth Bus Station 7 0722 0822 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1822 1922 2022 2122 
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Aberystwyth - Carmarthen via Lampeter  Service T1A (TCAT001A) 
Aberystwyth - Carmarthen via Lampeter  Service T1 (TCAT001) 
Aberystwyth - Carmarthen via Synod Inn  Service T1X (TCAT001X) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 
Service: T1 T1 T1 T1 T1A T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1X 

Aberystwyth Bus Station 7 0535 0630 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835 2035 
Llanfarian (Royal Oak) 0545 0640 0745 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845 2045 
Llanilar (St Hilary's Church) | | | | 0954 | | | | | | | | | | 
Lledrod (Post Office) | | | | 1001 | | | | | | | | | | 
Bronant (Ysgol Rhos Helyg) | | | | 1005 | | | | | | | | | | 
Tyncelyn (Square) | | | | 1010 | | | | | | | | | | 
Tregaron (Talbot Hotel) | | | | 1020 | | | | | | | | | | 
Llangybi (Post Office) | | | | 1033 | | | | | | | | | | 
Blaenplwyf (Chapel) 0548 0643 0748 0848 | 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748 1848 2048 
Llanrhystud (Black Lion) 0556 0651 0756 0856 | 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1756 1856 2056 
Llanon (Central Hotel) 0600 0655 0800 0900 | 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2100 
Aberaeron (Alban Square) (Arr) 0612 0707 0812 0912 | 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712 1812 1912 2112 
Aberaeron (Alban Square) (Dep) 0615 0710 0815 0915 | 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 1915 2115 
Pont Lethi | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2122 
Synod Inn (Arr) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2126 
Synod Inn (Dep) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2126 
Ffostrasol Arms | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2133 
Llandysul (Church Street) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2143 
Ciliau Aeron 0623 0718 0823 0923 | 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1723 1823 1923 | 
Felinfach (Primary School) 0629 0724 0829 0929 | 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1729 1829 1929 | 
Lampeter (NatWest) (Arr) 0645 0740 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845 1945 | 
Lampeter (NatWest) (Dep) 0648 0743 0848 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748 1848 1948 | 
Llanwnen (Bro Granell) | 0749 | 0954 | 1154 | 1354 | 1554 | 1754 | 1954 | 
Pencarreg 0656 | 0856 | 1056 | 1256 | 1456 | 1656 | 1856 | | 
Llanybydder (Cross Hand Hotel) 0700 0755 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 | 
Llanllwni (Tegfan Garage) 0707 0802 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807 1907 2007 | 
New Inn 0713 0808 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813 1913 2013 | 
Pencader (War Memorial) (Arr) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2153 
Pencader (War Memorial) (Dep) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2153 
Pencader (Square) (Arr) 0718 0813 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 1818 1918 2018 | 
Pencader (Square) (Dep) 0721 0816 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1721 1821 1921 2021 | 
Alltwalis 0727 0822 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727 1827 1927 2027 | 
Rhydargaeau 0733 0828 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 1833 1933 2033 | 
Peniel Square 0736 0831 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 1836 1936 2036 | 
Glangwili Hospital  0741 0836 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741 1841 1941 2041 2211 
Carmarthen Rail Station  0750 0845 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2220 
Carmarthen Bus Station, Bay 1 [1]  0757 0852 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1757 1857 1957 2057 2227 
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Carmarthen - Aberystwyth via Synod Inn  Service T1X (TCAT001X) 
Carmarthen - Aberystwyth via Lampeter  Service T1A (TCAT001A) 
Carmarthen - Aberystwyth via Lampeter  Service T1 (TCAT001) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 
Service: T1X T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1 T1A 

Carmarthen Bus Station, Bay 1 [1]  0530 0600 0700 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1905 
Carmarthen Rail Station  0534 0604 0704 0804 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1704 1804 1909 
Glangwili Hospital  0543 0613 0713 0813 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813 1918 
Peniel | 0617 0717 0817 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 1922 
Rhydargaeau | 0620 0720 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820 1925 
Alltwalis | 0626 0726 0826 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1826 1931 
Pencader (Square) (Arr) | 0633 0733 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 1833 1938 
Pencader (Square) (Dep) | 0636 0736 0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 1836 1938 
Pencader (War Memorial) (Arr) 0601 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 
Pencader (War Memorial) (Dep) 0601 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 
New Inn | 0641 0741 0844 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741 1841 1943 
Llanllwni (Tafarn Garage) | 0647 0747 0847 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747 1847 1949 
Llanybydder (Heol-y-Gaer) | 0654 0754 0854 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654 1754 1854 1956 
Llanwnen (Bro Granell) | | 0800 | 1000 | 1200 | 1400 | 1600 | 1800 | 2002 
Pencarreg | 0658 | 0858 | 1058 | 1258 | 1458 | 1658 | 1858 | 
Lampeter (NatWest) (Arr) | 0709 0809 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1809 1909 2011 
Lampeter (NatWest) (Dep) | 0712 0812 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712 1812 1912 2012 
Felinfach (Primary School) | 0725 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825 1925 | 
Ciliau Aeron | 0731 0831 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1731 1831 1931 | 
Llandysul (King Street) 0611 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 
Ffostrasol Arms 0621 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 
Synod Inn (Arr) 0628 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 
Synod Inn (Dep) 0628 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 
Pont Lethi 0632 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 
Aberaeron (Alban Square) (Arr) 0642 0742 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1742 1842 1942 | 
Aberaeron (Alban Square) (Dep) 0645 0745 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845 1945 | 
Llanon (Central Hotel) 0654 0754 0854 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654 1754 1854 1954 | 
Llanrhystud (Black Lion) 0658 0758 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1758 1858 1958 | 
Blaenplwyf (Chapel) 0706 0806 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806 1906 2006 | 
Llangybi (Post Office) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2021 
Tregaron (Talbot Hotel) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2031 
Tyncelyn Square | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2044 
Bronant (Ysgol Rhos Helyg) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2049 
Lledrod (Post Office) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2053 
Llanilar (St Hilary's Church) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2100 
Llanfarian (Royal Oak) 0709 0809 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1809 1909 2009 2109 
Aberystwyth Bus Station 7 0722 0822 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1822 1922 2022 2122 
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Aberystwyth - Carmarthen via Lampeter  Service T1 (TCAT001) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Aberystwyth Bus Station 7 1035 1235 1435 1635 1835 
Llanfarian (Royal Oak) 1045 1245 1445 1645 1845 
Blaenplwyf (Chapel) 1048 1248 1448 1648 1848 
Llanrhystud (Black Lion) 1056 1256 1456 1656 1856 
Llanon (Central Hotel) 1100 1300 1500 1700 1900 
Aberaeron (Alban Square) (Arr) 1112 1312 1512 1712 1912 
Aberaeron (Alban Square) (Dep) 1115 1315 1515 1715 1915 
Ciliau Aeron 1123 1323 1523 1723 1923 
Felinfach (Primary School) 1129 1329 1529 1729 1929 
Lampeter (NatWest) (Arr) 1145 1345 1545 1745 1945 
Lampeter (NatWest) (Dep) 1148 1348 1548 1748 1948 
Llanwnen (Bro Granell) | 1354 | 1754 | 
Pencarreg 1156 | 1556 | 1956 
Llanybydder (Cross Hand Hotel) 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 
Llanllwni (Tegfan Garage) 1207 1407 1607 1807 2007 
New Inn 1213 1413 1613 1813 2013 
Pencader (Square) (Arr) 1218 1418 1618 1818 2018 
Pencader (Square) (Dep) 1221 1421 1621 1821 2021 
Alltwalis 1227 1427 1627 1827 2027 
Rhydargaeau 1233 1433 1633 1833 2033 
Peniel Square 1236 1436 1636 1836 2036 
Glangwili Hospital  1241 1441 1641 1841 2041 
Carmarthen Rail Station  1250 1450 1650 1850 2050 
Carmarthen Bus Station, Bay 1 [1]  1257 1457 1657 1857 2057 
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Carmarthen - Aberystwyth via Lampeter  Service T1 (TCAT001) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Carmarthen Bus Station, Bay 1 [1]  0900 1100 1300 1500 1700 
Carmarthen Rail Station  0904 1104 1304 1504 1704 
Glangwili Hospital  0913 1113 1313 1513 1713 
Peniel 0917 1117 1317 1517 1717 
Rhydargaeau 0920 1120 1320 1520 1720 
Alltwalis 0926 1126 1326 1526 1726 
Pencader (Square) (Arr) 0933 1133 1333 1533 1733 
Pencader (Square) (Dep) 0936 1136 1336 1536 1736 
New Inn 0941 1141 1341 1541 1741 
Llanllwni (Tafarn Garage) 0947 1147 1347 1547 1747 
Llanybydder (Heol-y-Gaer) 0954 1154 1354 1554 1754 
Llanwnen (Bro Granell) | 1200 | 1600 | 
Pencarreg 0958 | 1358 | 1758 
Lampeter (NatWest) (Arr) 1009 1209 1409 1609 1809 
Lampeter (NatWest) (Dep) 1012 1212 1412 1612 1812 
Felinfach (Primary School) 1025 1225 1425 1625 1825 
Ciliau Aeron 1031 1231 1431 1631 1831 
Aberaeron (Alban Square) (Arr) 1042 1242 1442 1642 1842 
Aberaeron (Alban Square) (Dep) 1045 1245 1445 1645 1845 
Llanon (Central Hotel) 1054 1254 1454 1654 1854 
Llanrhystud (Black Lion) 1058 1258 1458 1658 1858 
Blaenplwyf (Chapel) 1106 1306 1506 1706 1906 
Llanfarian (Royal Oak) 1109 1309 1509 1709 1909 
Aberystwyth Bus Station 7 1122 1322 1522 1722 1922 

 
 


